505591352 07/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5638152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TNG LIMITED	07/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TNG LIMITED
Street Address:	22 RAILWAY ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 20
City:	SUBIACO, WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9702025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: knogami@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL FIGG ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET, N.W., SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2145-179	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE R. REPPER (REG. NO. 31414)	
SIGNATURE:	/George R. Repper/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2145-179 address change#page1.tif

PATENT 505591352 REEL: 049877 FRAME: 0986

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No. : 9,702,025

1st Name Inventor : Damian Edward Gerard Connelly

Issued : July 11, 2017

TC/A.U. : 1732

Examiner : SWAIN, MELISSA STALDER

Docket No. : 2145-179 Customer No. : 6449 Confirmation No. : 5274

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant requests that the Office change the address for Assignee, TNG LIMITED,

from 282 Rokeby Road, SUBIACO, 6008 AUSTRALIA to Suite 20, 22 Railway Road,

SUBIACO WA 6008 AUSTRALIA. This change should be applied to the following:

Serial No. 13/698,452 Attorney Docket: 2145-179 Reel/Frame: 033543 /0848

No fees are due but the Office is authorized to charge any fees deemed necessary in connection with this filing to Deposit Account 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 25, 2019 By: /George R. Repper/

George R. Repper Registration No. 31414 Attorney for Applicant

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

607 14th Street, Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202) 783-6040

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/26/2019 REEL: 049877 FRAME: 0987